

Town of Hilton Head Island

Gullah Geechee Land and Cultural Preservation Task Force

June 3, 2019 at 1:00 pm Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers

MEETING MINUTES

Present From the Committee: Lavon Stevens, Palmer Simmons, Ibrahim Abdul-Malik, Martha Davis, Joyce Wright

Present from Town Staff: Jayme Lopko, Carolyn Grant, Brian Hulbert, Brad Tadlock, Joheida Fister, Nicole Dixon

1. Call to Order

Chairman Stevens called the meeting to order at 1:05 PM.

2. FOIA Compliance

Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and mailed in compliance with the Freedom of Information Act and the Town of Hilton Head Island requirements.

3. Approval of Minutes

The minutes from the May 6, 2019 meeting were approved by consent.

4. Unfinished Business - none

5. New Business

Jayme Lopko introduced a proposed 2019 meeting schedule for the Gullah Task Force for the remainder of 2019. After discussion, the Ibrahim Abdul-Malik made a motion to accept a 2019 meeting calendar with one meeting a month with the option to schedule a special meeting if needed. Joyce Wright seconded the motion and the motion passed by a vote of 5-0-0.

Carolyn Grant gave a brief update on the digital Resource Center that will become part of the Town's website. Basic content should be available in the coming weeks.

Jayme Lopko and Fire Chief Brad Tadlock provided background regarding the fire hydrant placement requirements and the new program the Town has with the Hilton Head Public Service District (PSD) to place fire hydrant in areas based on specific criteria.

Chairman Stevens opened the floor to comments from the public on items unrelated to today's agenda and none were received.

6. Adjournment

Chairman Stevens adjourned the meeting at 2:37 PM.

Submitted by: Jayme Lopko

Approved: June 17, 2019